

## Photographs will be taken at the 2024 Therapy Dog Convocation Event.

By entering the event premises, you consent to photography to be used for news, promotional purposes, advertising, inclusion on websites, social media, or any other purpose by the Office of the Vice-President (Students and Enrolment) at Carleton University.

Photos may be used to promote similar events in the future and for marketing and recruitment purposes. You release Carleton University, its officers and employees, and each and all persons involved from any liability connected with the taking, digitizing, or publication and use of the photographs.

By entering the event premises, you waive all rights you may have to any claims for payment or royalties in connection with any use of photography, regardless of the purpose or sponsoring of such use. You also waive any right to inspect or approve any photo taken by Carleton University and the Office of the Vice-President (Students and Enrolment) at Carleton University.

You have been fully informed of your consent, waiver of liability, and release before entering the event. If you **DO NOT** want your picture being used, please immediately inform Greg Aulenback (gregaulenback@cunet.carleton.ca), Director, Strategic Initiatives.

The personal information identified is collected under the authority of the *Carleton University Act*, and is processed in accordance with Sections 38(2), 41(1) and 42(1) of the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act* (FIPPA), R.S.O. 1990, c.F.31 as amended. The information provided will not be used for any purposes other than those stated upon this poster, unless you provide your consent. Should you have any questions concerning your personal information, please contact James Gamble (JamesGamble@cunet.carleton.ca), Manager, Privacy & Access to Information. Carleton University is fully compliant with FIPPA and endeavors at all times to treat your personal information in accordance with this law.